
Sunshine Women's Tour Women C
Stage 1: Prologue

Date: Saturday, 20th April 2024 Distance: 5.9 km

Chief Commissaire: Tony Clarke Organiser: Sunshine Coast Cycling Club
Saturday, April 20 2024 8:45:27am

Skippy Park
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Stage 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 41 Liz NELSON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 8:59.60
2. 32 Gabby CHAFFEY (Tamworth CC) 9:06.77 +7
3. 46 Kelly TAYLOR (Kangaroo Point CC) 9:10.73 +11
4. 35 Toni DEUTZMANN (Sunshine Coast CC) 9:10.88 +11
5. 33 Deb CORMACK (Sunshine Coast CC) 9:10.92 +11
6. 45 Melinda SYMON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 9:11.31 +12
7. 38 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 9:18.58 +19
8. 48 Yvette WATERFALL (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 9:24.41 +25
9. 47 Suzie VAN DEN BROEK (Murwillumbah CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 9:25.84 +26
10. 39 Leah LACEY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 9:30.61 +31
11. 42 Kailee OVENDEN (Ipswich CC) 9:32.21 +33
12. 34 Skye CUTHBERTSON (Sunshine Coast CC) 9:43.51 +44
13. 40 Sharron MCGUIGAN (Uni of QLD CC) 9:56.76 +57
14. 44 Cathy SCOTT (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 9:57.12 +58
15. 43 Katrina ROBERTSON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 10:00.00 +1:01
16. 31 Mikhayla ARGLES (Gold Coast CC) 10:05.48 +1:06
17. 37 Wendy GRINDLEY-FERRIS (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 10:12.03 +1:13
18. 36 Clare DU PLESSIS (Uni of QLD CC   |  Argenic Racing Team) 10:20.23 +1:21

• Average speed of the winner: 39.41 km/h
• Number of starters: 18

GC Points Classification
After Stage 1

pt1. 41 Liz NELSON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 15
2. 32 Gabby CHAFFEY (Tamworth CC) 12
3. 46 Kelly TAYLOR (Kangaroo Point CC) 10
4. 35 Toni DEUTZMANN (Sunshine Coast CC) 8
5. 33 Deb CORMACK (Sunshine Coast CC) 6
6. 45 Melinda SYMON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 5
7. 38 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 4
8. 48 Yvette WATERFALL (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 3
9. 47 Suzie VAN DEN BROEK (Murwillumbah CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 2
10. 39 Leah LACEY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 1
11. 42 Kailee OVENDEN (Ipswich CC) 1
12. 34 Skye CUTHBERTSON (Sunshine Coast CC) 1
13. 40 Sharron MCGUIGAN (Uni of QLD CC) 1
14. 44 Cathy SCOTT (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 1
15. 43 Katrina ROBERTSON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
16. 31 Mikhayla ARGLES (Gold Coast CC) 1
17. 37 Wendy GRINDLEY-FERRIS (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
18. 36 Clare DU PLESSIS (Uni of QLD CC   |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
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GC Points (continued)
GC Points

pt6. 45 Melinda SYMON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 5
7. 38 Mhari HUGHES (Hamilton Wheelers CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Red) 4
8. 48 Yvette WATERFALL (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 3
9. 47 Suzie VAN DEN BROEK (Murwillumbah CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 2
10. 39 Leah LACEY (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet) 1
11. 42 Kailee OVENDEN (Ipswich CC) 1
12. 34 Skye CUTHBERTSON (Sunshine Coast CC) 1
13. 40 Sharron MCGUIGAN (Uni of QLD CC) 1
14. 44 Cathy SCOTT (Sunshine Coast CC  |  Solaris Racing p/b SuncoastVet Orange) 1
15. 43 Katrina ROBERTSON (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
16. 31 Mikhayla ARGLES (Gold Coast CC) 1
17. 37 Wendy GRINDLEY-FERRIS (Uni of QLD CC  |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
18. 36 Clare DU PLESSIS (Uni of QLD CC   |  Argenic Racing Team) 1
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

31 M. ARGLES

+1:06
⚐ 1pt

32 G. CHAFFEY

+7 (2.)
⚐ 12pt (2.)

33 D. CORMACK

+11 (5.)
⚐ 6pt (5.)

34 S. CUTHBERTSON

+44
⚐ 1pt

35 T. DEUTZMANN

+11 (4.)
⚐ 8pt (4.)

36 C. DU PLESSIS

+1:21
⚐ 1pt

37 W. GRINDLEY-FERRIS

+1:13
⚐ 1pt

38 M. HUGHES

+19 (7.)
⚐ 4pt (7.)

39 L. LACEY

+31
⚐ 1pt

40 S. MCGUIGAN

+57
⚐ 1pt

41 L. NELSON

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 15pt (1.)

42 K. OVENDEN

+33
⚐ 1pt

43 K. ROBERTSON

+1:01
⚐ 1pt

44 C. SCOTT

+58
⚐ 1pt

45 M. SYMON

+12 (6.)
⚐ 5pt (6.)

46 K. TAYLOR

+11 (3.)
⚐ 10pt (3.)

47 S. VAN DEN BROEK

+26 (9.)
⚐ 2pt (9.)

48 Y. WATERFALL

+25 (8.)
⚐ 3pt (8.)

Total stage 2 starters: 18


